

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6040 of 2021**

=====

NAYANBHAI KISHOREBHAI VAVIYA

Versus

GUJARAT REVENUE TRIBUNAL

=====

Appearance:

MR AMIT THAKKAR with MR RUTUL P DESAI(6498) for the
Petitioner(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,7

MR DIVYAKANT C MISTRY for the Respondent(s) No. 4,6

MR DHAVAL DAVE, SR. Adv. with MR MANAN A SHAH(5412) for
the Respondent(s) No. 5

MR SALIL M THAKORE(5821) for the Respondent(s) No. 4,6

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI****Date : 06/04/2021****ORAL ORDER****Notice returnable on 26th April, 2021.**

Learned advocate, Mr. Manan Shah for respondent
no.5 and learned advocate, Mr. Salil Thakore for
respondent nos.4 and 6 waive service of notice.

The parties are directed to maintain status quo as
on today with regard to subject land till next date of
hearing.

Direct service for rest is permitted.

(VIPUL M. PANCHOLI, J.)

Gautam