

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6040 of 2021****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2022****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6040 of 2021****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6476 of 2021****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2022****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6476 of 2021****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9737 of 2021****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2022****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9737 of 2021**=====

NAYANBHAI KISHOREBHAI VAVIYA**Versus****GUJARAT REVENUE TRIBUNAL**

=====**Appearance:****MR RUTUL P DESAI(6498) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1****BHOOMI M THAKORE(6237) for the Respondent(s) No. 7****GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3****MR DIVYAKANT C MISTRY(10878) for the Respondent(s) No. 4,6****MR MANAN A SHAH(5412) for the Respondent(s) No. 5****MR SALIL M THAKORE(5821) for the Respondent(s) No. 4,6**

=====**CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI****Date : 02/11/2023****COMMON ORAL ORDER**

Heard Mr. Amit Thakkar, the learned advocate appearing with Mr. Rutul Desai, the learned advocate appearing for the petitioner, Mr. N.K. Majmudar, the learned advocate appearing for the petitioner, Ms. Jyoti Bhatt, the learned AGP for the respondent State, Mr. Salil Thakore, the learned advocate appearing for the respondent Nos. 4 and 6, Mr. Manan Shah, the learned

advocate appearing for the respondent No. 5 and Ms. Bhoomi Thakore, the learned advocate appearing for respondent No.7.

Rule, returnable on 12.1.2024. Ms. Jyoti Bhatt, the learned AGP waives service of notice of rule for respondent No.1. Learned advocates appearing for the private respondents waive service of notice of rule for the private respondents.

Direct Service qua respondent Nos. 2 and 3 is permitted.

SAJ GEORGE

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)