

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6040 of 2021****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2022****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6040 of 2021****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2023****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6040 of 2021****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6476 of 2021****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2022****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6476 of 2021****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2023****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6476 of 2021****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9737 of 2021****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2022****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9737 of 2021****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2023****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9737 of 2021**=====

NAYANBHAI KISHOREBHAI VAVIYA**Versus****GUJARAT REVENUE TRIBUNAL & ORS.**
=====**Appearance:****MR NIMESH M PATEL(6780) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1****BHOOMI M THAKORE(6237) for the Respondent(s) No. 7****GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3****MR DIVYAKANT C MISTRY(10878) for the Respondent(s) No. 4,6****MR MANAN A SHAH(5412) for the Respondent(s) No. 5****MR SALIL M THAKORE(5821) for the Respondent(s) No. 4,6**
=====**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK****Date : 08/04/2026****ORDER**

Mr. Percy Kavina, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. Rutul Panchal, learned counsel submits that in view of another matter being fixed before the Coordinate Bench of this Court at

2.30 pm, he would not be able to attend the present matter at 2.30 pm before this Court. He seeks time. At his request, the matter is adjourned to 15.04.2026 at 2.30 pm.

ANUSRI

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)